認識知名景點

世界公民素養

了解生活日常

探討飲食文化

培養學生跨文化理解、

尊重多元文化差異

國際文化 PPTBooks 1~4

Matcha is fine powdered green tea. 

It is bitter but good for your health. In 

Japan, matcha is also an art form of 

culture. 

Matcha
Japan日本

matcha 抹茶　fine 精巧的　powdered 粉狀的
101

one hundred and one

Gondoliers use long oars to control the boats. They 
like to sing songs as they take people round Venice. They 
usually wear striped shirts and black pants.

gondolier 鳳尾船夫　oar 槳　control 操控　as 當……的時候 

take ... round 帶（人或物）到各處　striped 有條紋的

GondolierGondolier

104
one hundred and four

Wonder World-8課本-P79-128-CF-後共同.indd   104Wonder World-8課本-P79-128-CF-後共同.indd   104 2024/1/18   下午 03:12:402024/1/18   下午 03:12:40

Royal GuardRoyal Guard

In the UK, royal guards stand in 
front of the King’s palace. They wear 
red coats, black pants, and tall black 
fur hats. Their job is to protect the 
King and his family.

royal guards 皇家衛隊　fur 毛皮

the UK 英國

107
one hundred and seven

Wonder World-8課本-P79-128-CF-後共同.indd   107Wonder World-8課本-P79-128-CF-後共同.indd   107 2024/1/18   下午 03:12:472024/1/18   下午 03:12:47

Masala Tea

Masala means spice.“ Masala tea is made with milk tea, 

sugar, and spices. It's a very popular Indian drink. Every 

Indian family has their own masala tea recipe.

India印度

1 2

3 4

5 6

masala tea 香料奶茶　spice 香料　recipe 食譜102
one hundred and two

Joe Emma

Books 7~8 國際交換生

Book 6 各國知名地標
Get ReadyGet Ready

One World Trade Center Eiffel Tower 

landmark 地標  One World Trade Center 世界貿易中心一號大樓   

Eiffel Tower 艾菲爾鐵塔

Tokyo Skytree 東京晴空塔  Burj Khalifa 哈里發塔  Taipei 101 台北101

Tokyo Skytree

Taipei 101 Burj Khalifa